02-06-2007 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102270241

1,25-07 103370341

United States Patent	and Trademark Offic
EL SI	M 11:31
ed document Fd Ma hew ad	CCT1011 Idress(es) below.
address of receiving p	
oor Tachnologies I.I.C	

	PATENT				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached document of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached document of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.				
0	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
12.21.06	Simon Palushi	Name: OnFloor Technologies, L.L.C.			
,		Internal Address:			
77					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: 777 South Street			
18	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
	Execution Date(s) March 18, 2003				
	Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newburgh			
	Joint Research Agreement	State: New York			
	Government Interest Assignment	7			
l	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 12550			
!	Other Correction to original Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/21/200	DBYRNE 00000141 6752707	6,752,707 B1			
01 FC:802	( 40.00 OP \				
i					
	Additional numbers att				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Steven L. Permut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes,	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Kisselle, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	✓ Enclosed			
	1.0. 20X 4000	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: _Troy	8. Payment Information			
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	State: Michigan Zip: 48099	Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: 248-689-3500	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852			
	Fax Number: 248-689-4071				
	Email Address: permut@reisind.com	Authorized User Name			
	9. Signature:	12/18/06			
	Signature	Date			
	Steven L. Permut	Total number of pages including cover 7			
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0714**

Form PTO-1595	RECORI			). DEPARTMENT O
(Rev. 10/02)	•			U.S. Patent and T
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		70	273 <u>4025</u>	
Tab settings	ner of Patents and	Trademarks:	/ V	original documents or conv
Name of conveying party(ies		Tradomano.	Γ	ss of receiving party(ies
1. Name of conveying party(ies	· <i>}</i> ·	\		Technologies, L.L.C.
Simon Palushi			}	
			Internal Address	, ' <del></del>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached?	Yes 🗾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				·
✓ Assignment	Merger			32700 Industrial Drive
Security Agreement	Change	of Name	Street Address:	
Other				
			ou Madison H	pighte or . MI -
_ 03/18/03			City: iviauison m	eights_State:_ <sup>MI</sup> _Zip:_
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
If this document is being filed			cation, the execution	date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)_	10/393,060		B. Patent No.(s)	
			*#******	**************************************
	Addition	al numbers att	ached? Yes No	
		pondence	6. Total number of a	oplications and patents
concerning document should		pondence		<del></del>
concerning document should Name: Steven L. Permut	be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_40.0
Name: Steven L. Permut				<del></del>
concerning document should  Name: Steven L. Permut  Reising. Et	be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to	3.41)\$ 40.0
Name: Steven L. Permut  Reising, Et	be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to	3.41)\$_40.0
Name: Steven L. Permut  Reising, Et  Internal Address: Kisselle, P.C.	be mailed: thington, Barne		7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to	be charged to deposit any additional
Name: Steven L. Permut  Reising, Et  Internal Address:	be mailed: thington, Barne		7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a	be charged to deposit any additional
Name: Steven L. Permut  Reising, Et  Internal Address: Reising, Et  Kisselle, P.C.	be mailed: thington, Barne		7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to	be charged to deposit any additional
Concerning document should Name: Steven L. Permut Reising, Et Internal Address: Kisselle, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 439	be mailed: thington, Barne	es,	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a	be charged to deposit any additional
Concerning document should Name: Steven L. Permut Reising, Et Internal Address: Kisselle, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 439	be mailed: thington, Barne	es,	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a	be charged to deposit any additional
Concerning document should Name: Steven L. Permut Reising, Et Internal Address: Reising, Et Kisselle, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 439	be mailed: thington, Barne 90 Zip: 48099-43	es, 	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a	be charged to deposit any additional
Concerning document should Name: Steven L. Permut Reising, Et Internal Address: Kisselle, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 439	be mailed: thington, Barne 90 Zip: 48099-43	es, 	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a a secount response to the second r	be charged to deposit any additional
Concerning document should  Name: Steven L. Permut  Reising, Et  Internal Address: P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 439  City: Troy State: MI	be mailed: thington, Barne 90 Zip: 48099-43	es, 	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a a secount response to the second r	be charged to deposit any additional
City: Troy State: MI  Steven L. Permut  Reising, Et  Reising, Et  P.O. Box 439	be mailed: thington, Barne 90 Zip: 48099-43	es, 	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a a secount response to the second r	be charged to deposit any additional
concerning document should Name: Steven L. Permut Reising, Et Internal Address: Reising, Et Kisselle, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 439  City: Troy State: MI	be mailed: thington, Barne 90 Zip: 48099-43	es, 	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a a secount response to the second r	be charged to deposit any additional
concerning document should Name: Steven L. Permut Reising, Et Internal Address: Reising, Et Kisselle, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 439  City: Troy State: MI  9. Signature.  Steven L. Permut Name of Person Sign	be mailed: thington, Barne 90  Zip: 48099-43  DC  ning number of pages i	BS, BSO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	be charged to deposit any additional feature.  The state of the state
concerning document should Name: Steven L. Permut Reising, Et Internal Address: Reising, Et Kisselle, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 439  City: Troy State: MI  9. Signature.  Steven L. Permut Name of Person Sign	be mailed: thington, Barne  90  Zip: 48099-43  DC  number of pages i	BS, BSO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to if a a second repaired cover sheet informated and required and required cover sheet informated and required and required cover sheet informated and required	be charged to deposit any additional feature.  The state of the state

PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0715

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, I, Simon Palushi, do hereby assign, sell and set over to On Flood LL.C., a Delaware
Michigan Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and 777 South Street, Newburgh, New York 12550
having a place of business at 32700 Industrial, Madiosn Heights, Michigan 48071, hereinafter referred to as
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic
and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in
WOOD FLOOR SANDING MACHINE
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 19 day of March 2003,
including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make
applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in
its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to
said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions
and discoveries in all countries.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to
execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and
to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may
deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the
rights granted herein.
Simon Fahishi
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
)ss. COUNTY OF OAKLAND)
On this day of March, 2003, personally appeared before me Simon Palushi to me known to be the person named who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the

3/18/03

same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

**RECORDED: 02/05/2007** 

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0716**